

(Pev. 10/02)

12-01-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) _ 102610	0867						
· Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	∀ ∀ ∀						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\.25. \3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas,	Name: US Textile Corp.						
f/k/a Bankers Trust Company	Internal						
Individual(s) Association	Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1792 Silkies Boulevard						
Corporation-State	City: Lancaster State: SC Zip: 92721						
Other	Individual(s) citizenship						
	Association						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 陷 No	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership						
Assignment							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State North Carolina						
☑ Other Release of security interest	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
Execution Date: Nov. 18 , 2003	representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No						
Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
	1,470,720						
A adultic and a	ached Yes 🕒 No						
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:						
Name: Michael A. Henry, Esquire	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS						
Internal Address: Gross, McGinley, LaBarre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
internal Address: dr 033, ricdiffrey, Labarre	_						
& Eaton, LLP	XI Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 33 S. 7th Street	8. Deposit account number:						
P.O. Box 4060							
City: Allentown State: PA zip: 18105-40	6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE							
9. Statement and signature.	action is two and somest and so the total						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
Michael A. Henry, Esquire	Q.CM4- 11/20/03						
	onature Date						
Total number of pages including cove	1 2 1						

00000053 1470720

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0994

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS OF U.S. TEXTILE CORP.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("Secured Party"), f/k/a Bankers Trust Company (change of name recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2002 in Reel/Frame 2525/0001), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of U.S. Textile Corp. in trademark Reg. No. 1,470,720 (Appl. Serial No. 73-642,989), which security interest was created by that certain Guarantor Security Agreement executed by U.S. Textile Corp. in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1998, in Reel/Frame 1699/0607.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, F/K/A BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

Title:

Dated: November 18, 2003

STATE OF NEW YORK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	: ss.:				
On this day of	V/m bev	-	2003 he	efore me	a notary	nublic the
undersigned officer, personally appear	ed Mans	Kay C	oyle	nore me	, who ack	nowledged
himself/herself to be the Manage	zing Di	rector	_, of I	EUTSC	HE BAN	K TRUST
COMPANY AMERICAS, F/K/A BA	NKÉRS T	RUST CO	OMPAN	√Y, а	New York	<u>K</u>
corporation, and that he/she as such of	officer, bein	ng authori	ized to o	do so, ex	ecuted the	e foregoing
instrument for the purpose therein	contained	by signin	ng the i	name of	the corp	oration by
himself/herself as Minaging Di	rector.		_			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunt	to set my h	nand apo	official	seal.	

My Commission Expires:

AYESHA CIZMAZIJA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Cl6094117 Qualified in New York County

W:\WDOX\CLIENTS\hcidirec\pncbank\00041583.DOC

RECORDED: 11/25/2003

Commission Expires June 16, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0995